the Group continues to adopt the going concern assumption in preparing the consolidated financial
statements.

The consolidated financial statements do not include any adjustments that might result from
the outcome of the uncertainty disclosed above.

PT BERLIAN LAJU TANKER Tbk
AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
As of December 31, 2017 and

For the Year Then Ended
(Expressed in United States dollar, unless otherwise stated)

79

39. RESTATEMENT OF THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

In 2016 and 2015 consolidated financial statements, the Group recognized AFS financial asset - SVL
amounting to US$ 15.3 million and US$ 10.5 million, respectively. In 2017, the Group obtained
new additional information in relation to dilution of shares in the indirect subsidiaries of Umine based
on notarial deed No. 67 and 65 of Edward Suharjo Wiryomartani, SH., M.Kn. dated
December 30, 2015, which resulted to decrease in AFS financial asset - SVL amounting to
US$ 7.6 million and US$ 6.3 million in 2016 and 2015, respectively.

The impact on the 2016 and 2015 consolidated financial statements are as follows:

2016
As previously

stated Restatement As restated

ASSETS
Available-for-sale financial assets 21,929,129 (7,597,628) 14,331,501

NET EQUITY
Unrealized gain on available-for-sale

financial assets 4,810,095 (1,268,574) 3,541,521
Deficit (1,278,065,175) (6,329,054) (1,284,394,229)

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS)
Changes in fair value of available-for-sale

financial assets 4,810,095 (1,268,574) 3,541,521

As previously
stated Restatement As restated

ASSETS
Available-for-sale financial assets 18,058,645 (6,329,054) 11,729,591

NET EQUITY
Deficit (1,263,465,469) (6,329,054) (1,269,794,523)

January 1, 2016/December 31, 2015

40. COMPLETION OF THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The management of the Company is responsible for the preparation of the consolidated financial
statements that were completed and authorized for issue on March 28, 2018.

	1- Cover V3.pdf
	2- DASI V03.pdf
	23041800.PDF
	4- Laporan Keuangan BLT IFRS v 03 (1).pdf
	2.pdf
	5- Notes IFRS v 03 _3_.pdf